OP \$115.00 5512036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM554408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriot Memory, LLC		09/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Patriot Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	47027 Benicia Street	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	ite/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5512036	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5512035	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5167287	
Registration Number:	3604782	PATRIOT MEMORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-286-9800

Email: trademark@hopkinscarley.com

Correspondent Name: Gail M. Hashimoto/Hopkins & Carley

Address Line 1: 70 So. First St.

Address Line 2: The Letitia Bldg.

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113-2406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOELLE D. AZZOPARDI
SIGNATURE:	/NOELLE D. AZZOPARDI/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Item 3A Certificate of Conversion for PM_LLC w Certificate of Inc of Patriot Memory Inc.pdf#page1.tif source=Item 3A Certificate of Conversion for PM_LLC w Certificate of Inc of Patriot Memory Inc.pdf#page2.tif

source=Item 3A Certificate of Conversion for PM_LLC w Certificate of Inc of Patriot Memory Inc.pdf#page3.tif source=Item 3A Certificate of Conversion for PM_LLC w Certificate of Inc of Patriot Memory Inc.pdf#page4.tif source=Item 3A Certificate of Conversion for PM_LLC w Certificate of Inc of Patriot Memory Inc.pdf#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PATRIOT MEMORY, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PATRIOT MEMORY,

LLC" TO "PATRIOT MEMORY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4873352 8100V SR# 20197169133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in gravery generally in general

Authentication: 203668073

Date: 09-25-19

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:54 PM 09/23/2019 FILED 01:54 PM 09/23/2019 SR 20197169133 - File Number 4873352

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

L)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 9-17-2010
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Patriot Memory, LLC .
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Patriot Memory, Inc.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2019
	Title: Manager
	Print or Type



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "PATRIOT
MEMORY, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 1:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4873352 8100V SR# 20197169133

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justices in Business Securing of Sense

Authentication: 203668073

Date: 09-25-19

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:54 PM 09/23/2019
FILED 01:54 PM 09/23/2019
SR 20197169133 - File Number 4873352

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

PATRIOT MEMORY, INC.

ARTICLEI

The name of this corporation is Patriot Memory, Inc.

ARTICLE II

The registered agent and the address of the registered office in the State of Delaware are:

Incorporating Services, Ltd. 3500 South DuPont Highway Dover, Delaware 19901 County of Kent

ARTICLE III

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

ARTICLE IV

The name and mailing address of the incorporator are:

Paul A. Jones 47027 Benicia Street Fremont, CA 94538

ARTICLE V

The corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock, which shall be designated common stock. The total number of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is one million (1,000,000) shares, \$0.0001 par value per share.

ARTICLE VI

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the bylaws of the corporation. Election of directors need not be by ballot.

ARTICLE VII

(1) To the fullest extent permitted by law, no director of the corporation shall be personally liable for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director. Without

27796.049 399\3347060.1

limiting the effect of the preceding sentence, if the Delaware General Corporation Law is hereafter amended to authorize the further elimination or limitation of the liability of a director, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law as so amended.

(2) Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article VII, nor the adoption of any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article VII, shall eliminate, reduce or otherwise adversely affect any limitation on the personal liability of a director of the corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or adoption of such an inconsistent provision.

ARTICLE VIII

The corporation reserves the right to adopt, repeal, rescind or amend in any respect any provisions contained in this Certificate of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by applicable law, and all rights conferred on stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

Paul A. Jones, Incomporator

~2~